T M
1
IRDH375 Series
Digital Ground Fault Monitor / Ground Detector
For Ungrounded (Floating) AC/DC Systems
Technical Bulletin
NAE1012051 / 09.2013
2

GND
5
Ordering Information
Accessories Dimensions
Dimensions in inches (mm)
Description Type Ordering No.
External meters
7204-1421 B 986 763
9604-1421 B 986 764
9620-1421 B 986 841
Coupling devices
AGH150W-4 B 9801 8006
AGH204S-4 B 914 013
AGH520S B 914 033
Transparent front plate cover,
IP65 rating
144x72  B 9806 0005
RS-485 interface Analog Output
Supply voltage US1)
Type Ordering No.
AC DC
One-way
ASCII string
0 - 400 µA
88 - 264 V (42 - 460 Hz) 77 - 286 V IRDH375-435 B 9106 5000
– 19.2 - 72 V IRDH375-427 B 9106 5002
– 10.2 - 36 V IRDH375-425 B 9106 5001
Proprietary 2-way
protocol, compatible with
BENDER comm. equipment
0(4) - 20 mA
88 - 264 V (42 - 460 Hz) 77 - 286 V IRDH375B-435 B 9106 5004
– 19.2 - 72 V IRDH375B-427 B 9106 5006
– 10.2 - 36 V IRDH375B-425 B 9106 5005
1) Absolute values
All versions support adding option “W” (added to the end of the part number), adding additional shock/vibration protection and wider
temperature range.
5.6“ (144)
72
6.1
“ (
15
5) 2.
6“
 (6
6)
5.4“ (138)
5.6
“ (
14
2)
5.2
“ (
13
3)
6
Insulation coordination acc. to IEC 60664-1
Rated insulation voltage� AC 800 V
Rated impulse voltage/pollution degree� 8 kV/3
Voltage ranges
IRDH375 - :
Nominal system voltage Un �  AC, 3/(N)AC 0 - 793 V*
Nominal frequency fn� 50 - 460 Hz
Nominal system voltage Un �  DC 0 - 650 V*
IRDH375 - -435:
Supply voltage US (also see nameplate)�  AC 88 - 264 V*
Frequency range US �  42 - 460 Hz
Supply voltage US (also see nameplate)�  DC 77 - 286 V*
IRDH375 - -427: